
MCF 3MI    Unit 2: The Algebra of Quadratic Expressions [  ] extension questions        Spring 2020  

 
 

Day Date Topic Assigned Practice 
 

15 Mon. Feb. 24  
Ch 2 Quadratic Expressions 
2.1 Quadratic Expressions 

pp. 85-87 # 2, 3, 5 – 7, 14 
 

16 Tues. Feb. 25  UNIT 1 SUMMATIVE  
 

17 Wed. Feb. 26 
2.2 Factoring Polynomials:  

Common Factoring 
READ pp. 88-92 

pp. 93-94 # 2, 3, 5, 6, 7a, 8, 15 
 

18 Thurs. Feb. 27 
2.3 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2x bx c    (Day 1) 
READ pp. 101-102 

pp. 99 - 100 # 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 14 
 

 

19 Fri. Feb. 28 

SWYK 2.1 
 

2.3 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 
2x bx c    (Day 2) 

Worksheet: Pizzaz p.90 #1-21 

 

20 Mon. Mar. 2 
2.4 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2 , 1ax bx c a     (Day 1) p. 110 # 4, 5, 7bc, 9, 10, 13bd 

 

21 Tues. Mar. 3 
2.4 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2 , 1ax bx c a     (Day 2) Worksheet: Factoring Practice #1-30 

 
 
 

22 Wed. Mar. 4 

SWYK 2.2 (on Factoring) 
 

2.5 Factoring Special Cases 
 

 
pp. 115-116 # 3, 4abde, 11 

READ pp. 118-119 
pp. 120-121 # 9, 13, 16, 18 

 

23 Thurs. Mar. 5 Review pp. 120-121 # 1ac, 3bd, 4, 5, 19 

 

 

24 Fri. Mar. 6 

Correct Review  
 

Begin 3.2  Standard & Factored Forms 
 

pp. 139-142 # 2bd, 3cd, 4bde, 
5be, 6, 7cde, 12bcd, 14 

READ pp. 153-154 

 

 

25 Mon. Mar. 9 
3.3 Solving Quadratic Equations by Graphing  

(Part 1) 

Study for tomorrow’s Summative 
 

READ p. 154 
pp. 149-151 # 1b, 4ace, 11, 13 

p. 155 #1, 2, 3ad, 5a, 6a, 7 
 

26 Tues. Mar. 10 
[Interim Reports] UNIT 2 SUMMATIVE  

 

  

27 Wed. Mar. 11 

SWYK 3.1 
 

3.4 Solving Quadratic Equations by Factoring  
(Part 2) 

 
pp. 161-163 # 1cd, 2, 3ac, 4def, 

5f, 6de, 9, 11, 13 
 

 

28 
Thurs. Mar. 12 

[Parents’ Night] 

CheckPoint 3.2 
 

3.5 Solving Problems Involving Quadratic 
Functions 

pp. 168-169 # 1, 2, 4, 9, 10 

 

29 Fri. Mar. 13 
3.6 Creating a Quadratic Model 

(from data) 

pp. 176-179 #1a, 3b, 4c, 7, 10 
READ p. 181 

Work Ahead on the Review 
 Mar. 16-20  March Break   

 

30 Mon. Mar. 23 Review 1 
pp. 182-183 # 1 – 4, 6 – 8 

p. 184 # 1 – 8 [9, 10] 
pp. 186-188 # 1 – 15 

 

31 Tues. Mar. 24 Correct Review 1&2 pp. 186-188 # 1 – 15 

 

32 Wed. Mar. 25 
Ch 4 Quadratic Models Standard & Vertex Forms 

 

4.1  The Vertex Form of a Quadratic Function 

p. 232  # 2def, 4 

pp. 203-205 # 1 – 4, 8 – 10 
(p.204 #8a, correct Answer: a=–1/3) 

 

33 Thurs. Mar. 26 UNIT 3 SUMMATIVE  

 

34 

Fri. Mar. 27 

4.3  Solving Quadratic Equations Using 

the Quadratic Formula 
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pp. 222-223 # 1bcd, 3, 6, 8 
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My Email address:  Wayne_Lowe@wrdsb.ca 

 

 

 


